Total assets less current liabilities 139

Non-current liabilities
Bank and other debts -
Interest bearing loans from non-controlling shareholders   -
Deferred tax liabilities   (4,433)
Pension obligations   -
Other non-current liabilities   -

(4,433)
Net assets 4,572

CAPITAL AND RESERVES
Share capital -
Perpetual capital securities -
Reserves 4,566
Total ordinary shareholders' funds and perpetual capital securities   4,566
Non-controlling interests   6
Total equity 4,572

HWL 2011 Interim Results
Appendix

Page 5 of 23

2 Significant accounting policies (continued)

(iii) Effect on the consolidated income statement for the six months ended 30 June 2010

As previously
reported

Effect of adoption of
Husky Energy's new

oil and gas
properties policy in

the second half of
2010

Amendments to
HKAS 12

“Income taxes” As restated
HK$ millions HK$ millions HK$ millions HK$ millions

Company and subsidiary companies:
Revenue 97,760   -   -   97,760
Cost of inventories sold  (36,565)   -   -   (36,565)
Staff costs (13,655)   -   -   (13,655)
Telecommunications customer acquisition costs  (6,394)   -   -   (6,394)
Depreciation and amortisation   (7,287)   -   -   (7,287)
Other operating expenses (25,251)   -   -   (25,251)
Change in fair value of investment properties   -   -   -   -
Profit on disposal of investments and others  -   -   -   -

Share of profits less losses after tax of:
Associated companies 2,424   (239)   -   2,185
Jointly controlled entities 3,163   -   116   3,279

   14,195   (239)   116   14,072
Interest and other finance costs (4,059)   -   -   (4,059)
Profit before tax 10,136   (239)   116   10,013
Current tax charge (1,513)   -   -   (1,513)
Deferred tax credit 76   -   -   76
Profit after tax 8,699   (239)   116   8,576

Allocated as : Profit attributable to
non-controlling interests (2,249)   -   -   (2,249)

Profit attributable to shareholders
of the Company  6,450   (239)   116   6,327

Earnings per share for profit attributable to
shareholders of the Company  HK$ 1.51 (HK$ 0.06) HK$ 0.03 HK$ 1.48

HWL 2011 Interim Results
Appendix

Page 6 of 23

2 Significant accounting policies (continued)

(iv) Effect on the consolidated statement of financial position as at 31 December 2010

As previously
reported

Amendments to
HKAS 12

“Income taxes” As restated
HK$ millions HK$ millions HK$ millions

ASSETS
Non-current assets
Fixed assets 167,851   -   167,851
Investment properties 43,240   -   43,240
Leasehold land 27,561   -   27,561
Telecommunications licences  68,333   -   68,333
Goodwill 27,332   -   27,332
Brand names and other rights  12,865   -   12,865
Associated companies 105,528   61   105,589
Interests in joint ventures  54,032   71   54,103
Deferred tax assets 14,105   (8)   14,097
Other non-current assets 9,131   -   9,131
Liquid funds and other listed investments  24,585   -   24,585

554,563   124   554,687
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents 91,652   -   91,652
Trade and other receivables 57,229   -   57,229
Inventories 17,733   -   17,733

166,614   -   166,614
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 80,889   -   80,889
Bank and other debts 23,122   -   23,122
Current tax liabilities 2,900   -   2,900

106,911   -   106,911
Net current assets 59,703   -   59,703
Total assets less current liabilities 614,266   124   614,390

Non-current liabilities
Bank and other debts 228,134   -   228,134
Interest bearing loans from non-controlling shareholders  13,493   -   13,493
Deferred tax liabilities 14,290   (4,433)   9,857
Pension obligations   1,702   -   1,702
Other non-current liabilities   3,945   -   3,945

261,564   (4,433)   257,131
Net assets 352,702   4,557   357,259

CAPITAL AND RESERVES
Share capital 1,066   -   1,066
Perpetual capital securities 15,600   -   15,600
Reserves 292,831   4,536   297,367
Total ordinary shareholders' funds and perpetual

capital securities   309,497   4,536   314,033
Non-controlling interests   43,205   21   43,226
Total equity 352,702   4,557   357,259

HWL 2011 Interim Results
Appendix

Page 7 of 23

3 Operating segment information

The following presents information regarding the Group’s operating segments for the six months ended 30 June 2011 and 2010.
Saved as disclosed in the note below, the column headed as Company and Subsidiaries refers to the Company and subsidiary
companies’ respective items and the column headed as Associates and JCE refers to the Group’s share of associated companies’
and jointly controlled entities’ respective items.

Following the completion of the spin-off and separate listing of Hutchison Port Holdings Trust (“HPH Trust”), which holds the